NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and 

obligations set forth below, and for good and valuable consideration as stated herein, the 

Parties agree as follows: 

1. Dr. Bald agrees to pay the State of North Carolina the sum of Two Hundred 

Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Nine Dollars and Twenty Cents ($286,809.20) 

("Settlement Amount") as follows: Dr. Bald agrees to deliver a certified or cashier's 

check in the amount of $500.00 made payable to the North Carolina Fimd for Medical 

Assistance to the North Carolina Department of Justice, Medicaid Investigations

[...]

consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and obligations set forth in this 

Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration as stated herein, the Parties agree as 

follows: 

1. Shire shall pay to the United States and the Medicaid Participating States 

(as defined in subparagraph (c) below), collectively, the sum of Fifty-Six Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($56,500,000.00), plus interest at the rate of 1.375 percent per 

annum from February 1,2013, and continuing until and including the date of payment 

under this agreement (collectively, the "Settlement Amount"). The Settlement Amount 

shall constitute a debt immediately due and owing to the United States and the Medicaid